TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valent U.S.A. Corporation		01/20/2001	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valent Biosciences Corporation	
Street Address:	870 Technology Way	
City:	Libertyville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60048	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2710480	VALENT BIOSCIENCES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)817-5914

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8479684794

Email: melissa.piktel@valent.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Piktel

Address Line 1: 870 Technology Drive

Address Line 4: Libertyville, ILLINOIS 60048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VALENTBIOVUSA2VBC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Piktel
Signature:	/Melissa Piktel/
Date:	01/15/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0743

900124742

Total Attachments: 2

source=VUSA2VBC#page1.tif source=VUSA2VBC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0744

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of January 20, 2001, is made by and between Valent U.S.A. Corporation, a State of California corporation, with offices located at 1600 Riviera Avenue, Walnut Creek, CA 94596 ("Valent"), and Valent Biosciences Corporation, a State of Illinois corporation, with offices at 870 Technology Way, Libertyville, IL 60048 ("VBC").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Valent hereby assigns to VBC all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto, together with all rights to sue and recover for any past and present infringements.

Executed in Walnut Creek, CA this

بر___, 2(

Valent U.S.A Corporation

y:_____

Name: Robin M. Demouth

Title: Vice President, Secretary,

General Counsel & Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0745

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> Valent Biosciences

<u>U.S. Trademark Registration No.</u> 2710480

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003919 FRAME: 0746